

205445C Gluten Free Individual Tiramisu (Vanier)



Pack Size: 1 X 16

Details: A lovely moist Italian style dessert of almond flavoured sponge soaked in coffee and tiramisu flavours, sandwiched between layers of double cream and mascarpone cheese. Dusted with cocoa powder to finish.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Eggs, Milk

Free from:

Cereal, Celery, Sulphur Dioxide, Crustaceans, Fish, Gluten, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya

Suitable for:

Coeliacs, Vegetarians

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

Defrost at room temperature for 1- 2 hours or in fridge for 5 " 8 hours and remove collar before serving and eat within 3 days.

Storage Instructions:

Keep Frozen -20°C and Store Flat with adequate air circulation.
Temperature in transit minimum -18°C. Shelf life 12 Months.

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

Sugar, Cream(**MILK**)31%, Full Fat Soft Cheese:(**MILK** Protein,Modified Starch,Sea Salt,Potassium Sorbate)10%, Water, Blended Rice,Potato&Tapioca Flour, **EGG**, Butter(**MILK**), Apricot Kernels, **EGG** White Powder, **MILK**, **RSPO** Palm&Rapeseed Oils,Salt,Mono&Diglycerides Of Fatty

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

361 kcal / 1503 kJ

Fat:

27.8 g

of which saturates:

16.5 g

Carbohydrates:

29.3 g

of which sugars:

23.4 g

Fibre:

0.1 g

Protein:

2.2 g

Salt:

0.4 g

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.



If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.